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Co A.- 556th Infantry
89th Division BHAHSTETTSR, Reaves» J5.~ Pvt;2212401

Home address:
Keletesen, Fischer

Ark. General Delivery.

Bled a».ut M h.ur later In Aid .Lti.jT'Hi; iaet stJtimnt ™J2^\
would mv ffJri «i*v .vtA ij owwKJ.wu. nis xas^ statement was"JRi'vt

Cher made to stret-
Informant; WATBR30H, Ralph, E. Sgt: 2165847.-

Co Ae- 556th infantry

Smergency address:
Mrs Frances (Mother)

(same as above )

Rome: Savannah, Mo.

MD
Signed: Henry A. Joss.

ist Lt. 556th inf.

itfttidifiaia
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Pate... 30 June 1919
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>buriee {Pat©;

18 June 1919

(Give coneiete location] '•

Grave #166 Sec 87 plot 4

Argonne Jgier Oemeter:i,r #1232
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OPTICe OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QU 293 A-C

Brans'be'fc'ter, Reaves 1232 Adm

Commercial Trust Company

of Fayette, Missorir

July 8, 1930

\

Gentlemen:

Your attention Is Invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 60, give her name and address;

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis
cording to the terms of S^^i-on %'
of the enclosed Act as a^qtided?

If so, give her name a ad^

For The Quartern^

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

y yours,

Captain, Q. M.//Corps,
Assistarn



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

BranstettdT, Heaves,
1232 Sept 4, 1929

Mrs. Francis Keletesen,
General Deliveiy,
Fisher, Ark.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

received to our communication dated June 29, 193 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

'

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
ff

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

[ajor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

J
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Branstetter, Reaves Oct. 21, 1929.

Coitmercial trust Co.

of Fayette, Mo.,

Dear Sioi

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

I

The records of this office show that you are theg^j^jj^j^j^istrators of th©
estate of th© late Pvt. Reaves Branstetter, Co. A, 356th Inf., whose remains
are now interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If 80, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section'4 of the en-*' ;
closed Act, give her naijie, address, and
relationship in 'the space opposite., '

'  -t ' ,
'r 1 ' r ■

r

For The Quarterma-ster General, (Q^
Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

[lajor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

bFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL'^//
WAflHINSTCiM ^

IN REPLY REFER TO QJS 293 A-C * f;
KSi^ June 1929.

■r». lim»)M y d //J i'^ i
l&ili«r»

Dear Madam:

7f ^ o^^-(Ca. O-k.^- t .^  r.

four attention Is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March t, 1919, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
STtvvU mim CoeA, mth JnU vm^m tan nm

mvsfd la Hi* wm^ #»>»»• Hfsriam

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the ahova quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.
For your reply, you may use th® enclosed envelop® which require#

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,i

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Invalope.

JOHH T. HABRIS.
Major, Q. M. Corps.

Assistant.



m
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEHAL.

WASHJNOTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Branstetter# Heives 1232 Adm Jtdy 8, 1930

CMBttereial Trust Company
of Faystte, Missorlr

Sontlemonj

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the ahove named deceased service man. To complete the list

of eligibles and to assure that, if the ahove named man is survived hy a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is-requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived hy a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived hy a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived hy any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a;
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If 60, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

tN REPLY REFER TO 293 A C

r«. Oct. 21, 1922.

Coewrelsl tnsiiit

of

Dear Sirj

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The reooras of this office show that yoa are the ^
of tho lot# Prt. Root®# Co. A, S66th Inf., whow rwiains

auro new Istorred In iihm M«uie»Ar|^miw Ajaorloftn Conotery, Hato&fine-sous-Montfauoon,
Francs.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If 30, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

-ri^

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



IN REPUY REFER TO 293 A-C

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Braostett^Ty Beaves*
1232 Sept 4y 1929

Mrs* ̂ 'aDoie Keletesen«

Geseralr PellTdiyt
Arlc.

Bear Hadam:

•  —

'* '

J  I

/ ,4
' < !

I .

t/ -

■  ■//

/  The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated gg making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the motne'r and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelops which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

/

^ /

rii

i

'  '/ H
Ij'j |ls the deceased survived hy a widow who

'has not since remarried? If so, give her
4. jf complete address:
1  L-

,

pn— - - -
'\2. " If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

^  / Smother thru adoption, or any other woman
i\j 'who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

l  ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

« ! \

' 3-, -If survived by a widow or mother does she
-  desire to make the pilgrimage?

%
V r ■

2 Incls.
Act of Congress

I  Envelope

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DKPAf^TMENT

FiCE OF THE QUAKTERMASTEB GENE»>^L

WASMJNraTON ' '

IN RSPLr RSFER TO QM 29S A'C

June M$, 1929.

mm* mMmm»

lliiier#

Dear Madam:

Tour attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March £. 1919, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late # 35at.h Jnf. whoaa r«aains notr
intwrod tn tlw Ifeuiio irc&nn# ̂ Rsrioipa Ciaoetfispy^

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of th® above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so. will you pleas® furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may us® the enclosed envelop® which requlr®®

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,i-

E incls.

Act of Congress,

Envelope.
JOHN T. HABRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps.
Assistant.



mM

in reply refer to;
Q?.I - 293 C-R

JtOy 24, 1923*

LIrs. ?ranaic ^latescn,
(Jeneral ItellTery,

i'isher, ATI:.

Madam:

The Quartermaster General desires that you "be informed that
the permanent grave ofi>rivafcQ Eoaves iiraiastetter, Coi%")any A, 356th

Infantry, is Grhve 24, Rckt 14, Blook H, Msuae-hrsoimQ Amsrloan Oanetary,
Soaaene-sous-Aont fa won (iieuso), ]?ranoa«

This is one of the permanent iunerican military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe» Each grave will he
marked by headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death, ard State»
from which he came. The headston®v/ilX be placed at all graves in -
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
possible and without waitihg for special action or request on the
part of relatives.

In effecting.removal, the utmost oare and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty,' The grave of the deoeased will be perpetually main-;*
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
place of cur heroes.

Very truly yours,

H.' J. Conner,
Assistant,

m>

t

25/m/\m!



G.R.S. Form #114 B" - >

DATE.. Oct. 8th, 1921t  X.

1. NAME _ SERIAL No ^212401

rank ORGANIZAHON. 356th Inf.

GRAVE LOCATION ....iSau.se-Arjgpnna Homage/s/LIotfaunon 1232 Sac.87
CTY. NAME NUMBER

166 Seo.87 45.-.
GRAVE ROW • PLOT

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION^^..^°.^".'^,.^^®_^®®_V
gf-ave commune. .

Verdun 35 HE 29711 306 E
COORDINATES

CONCENTRATED TO 6-.lSr.l9 166.., 8? 4
date grave row plot

.¥® }^.S® .1232 ,
cemetery CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

GRS plaque on "body

Data forra 1

SUBSEQUENT RBBURIALS . *
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

"  M;. B. BIRDSEVi',
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR hj. L t. » Q., V., C o r p ^ U . i.. . . . /

^
/  It-

Oct. tth, 1921 24' .>«: f fil. H.3.^ FIPL. GRAVE LOCATION '
'■ y DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

■  'vllause-^rgonne American Cemete^ #1232, homagne-sous-Montfaacon, (Meiwe)
Oy-. ' ' f' ;• CEMETERY



H  -If-SN^TRgbTtONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

fy Sbrhis 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
''i!''to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
three copies to ffeadquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be_ accomplished by Registration Branch, Head
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe. <

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING- WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

■ j ■ • ■ ■ I . —.
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ipp. 8T,iW3,

wsi^rweti

VQi Chi«f, AMridHA diPftw# B«||l««rit%Uit S«y«ia«.
t^.M.C. la iurapa.

A. lott «fv iia*i»ad ihitt th» fallevins «««i«5>ai»l«»
is giwro Issnilott* «99wi«)r w th* xsaoMs of tbio ̂ fioor

aifm«7ox%on oi. ̂ iMie9iS» Co.x,
Beaols* mriortod o«»iOfcntmt«<f ln%o Orovo !38

moelc », Ro* 33, Ci^ai^.

; Tredoriok #ag3'>:tU, Co.H, Iflth Inf, «
l«a*la* r«>ort«4 ootiooakfsiod into ti« owm gravo
as Pn. Snlpos.

m»iBP»I'i,Joist>h F»t. #3l.:)84t18, Co^*, 3i6th Inf. -
Hsiaains tsportod Qonsetfktmt«4 into (ij«va 84,
to« 4i, ̂ loolE », Cty.i833.

co.a, 3«6th i»f.-
^"lioRln-* ro)M»rt«<t oonoonttyiitod into nsmn gim*«
an Pft. Sorsnsisitt*

?3t?rrasni»»c, i«»ac pvt.fMsmo, co.k, ami* inf. -
PMains xopertoii ooneaatmtod into ̂ JSnaro Xfi,
Sow 14, Slock H, Oty.lSa®.

VtMt, i.Pvt. #00388, Co.C, Ifith Inf. - Sot^ino
ronortod ooaoMAtratoX into soaui gmto lomttlon
so Pvl.Stei^iiiKixy.

3. lafofMofeion is tofeMolod to tho ctovrost gfmvs
lOoliono for tteso oolUsrs.

Sf or4or of tks QanitomAstor OosoiHlt

.oomwt,
Assl»t<int, i^r

z^-



«. It. P.O. t e-A ! pi^,e .Romgna . ,..o,as..Mo«tj:auc(.n..

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date.„ 9?!^

1. Remains of ........^ Serial Number 221^01.

OrganizationRank..

2. Disinterred (date) : Oct. 7, 192l» From (give complete location)

.9.r.* ...®f.®...8.7...Sii...4.^....Me.u.s.e«Ar^o.nna...C.em,. ..//l23.2» ......

By : Group Mmes ; Unit Saa,l

3. Rehuried (date): <8"ff <??-A3 .
Oct, 8, ISai. Mettse^ ̂ gonne Gem. 1§52, How43:^ Bl. H. Gr. 24. ^

By : Group.. Unit .:... Nature of reburial^.^.^.^®.9:...?.?;®.^®^

4. Report as.to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

and buried in.,a..wopden b

body badly dacomposed features unredcgonizable;

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? On grave marker ?

.{b) Other means of identification found upoii disinterment, and general remarks :

Jranatfttterj - 2212401* :

Yes

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) J.rop....t.o....da.t».

^ - •(&) Weight (estimated) 1 -Im]^-to- dftt*

(c) Hair-—Color

Quantity

Characteristics

(d) Hair on face—-Color

/  Location... n.

Nona

Nona

None

one

Dia.graci represents the mo

Nona ̂Quantity

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
Imp to d«>» .

missing parts)

wide open.uwh

„ oooa
22 23 24 25 20

■ if) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

suppt vised

8. itcburiaJ'^'
supervised by f

Approved : ;
JH, S./Har

(Title)..,

A.
Approved-:

JAMES V/

concentralon

. YOUNGER
(Ti(le)....;.. . CAF3?.-:-



.. 1.

J:-- . .:

rSStRUCTIONS FOR THE PRQPER COMPLETIOH OF G. R. S. FORM HO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form IS supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To beused in answ^^o (^^tion 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. ShowfioldiS?^name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date emd accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried-with body and on grave marker bv reportine
" Yes" or "No". ' - . J r' s,

(6) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects,'letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) andj/) under the body description are very important and should be very coipplete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teetb), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be "
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions ;,Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous extrac
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

jr^^^TOOTH msSlNG

CROWNED TEETH .. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

^  CROWW

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus ;

7G0tJ>ANo PORCELAIN BRipGE
iWBfc / fldi PBRrpGF.

FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

miVBR PILLKSO- GoLOFILUING-

" j /pouD r OLO FltLlNO

CARIES (CAVITIES)..... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

^.^y-<AVITY { Y OECAXPO

DENTDEES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word "clasp." ' -

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name arid title of the^ person approving
same.

8. Show nafeie of jpersoh'si^ervising the reburial and the name and title of th ovm



_ ..?ranstetter_j___ Reaves __
(Surname.) (Christian name In fuil.)

....Pvt.- So. Aj. J l5.6 th..Ij:i£j»
(Rank and oi janization.)

u-

..2^212.^4QL.....
(Army serial number.;

State your relationship to the decea.sed

Do you desire the remains brought to the pnited States?
(Yb;. or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you \
wish them interred in a national ceme®ry? / (Yes or no.)

If desire the remains interred at tile home of the deceased, give full informa-
i. h ~',ow as to where they should belsent:

(Name of person to receive remains.)

(Number and street.)

(Express oinee.) (Teiegraph oirice.)

(Sign hero)

(City or town.) (State.)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post ofrice.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.
(State.)



'a/\A^''0

L-e

/fy ^6-

14!^-^^
L(rr lAr^-^-^ ^

/t-»--A. a

^.44;&47i
X-C.L

^4.



STATION Hoiiiagne a/a UontfauconG.R.S. FORM #li4-A.

To be prepared in triplicate. • Qot. 7, 1921

REPORT OF DISiNTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT

DiSINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy

1. Name BBAIIUTETTER, Heavas

2212401

OF BODY

f ouri! it ion of b

2

10. Name

ody

. No.
11. No.

3. Rank_.......^_^ Rank.
OoJ 356tli iHf; •

4. Org.

5. D.D.

6. C.D.

'v'.vi

11-S-/S

,2:.iA.

13. Org. _____
•  • • «

14. (a) D.D.

(b) D.B.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. Sec. 15. Grave No._.:_ . Sec.87

8. Plot

9.

Row 16. Plot

2^-7 Ilo dODOp<

Row

18.  Cemetery._..::?*^<^£»^^^ . _ 19. Commune or town

20. Dept. or County

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.

23. Disinterred (Date) X0^-7--El-

24. Inscription on grave marker:-

Name R.,.3?"£Lns

Rank Pvt.

1232

21. Country

 S©c*87

Fraacs

—SlzB-Holflie-s-

Serial No.._ ._2212_401 _

Organization__Oo_»_^G» 366til Inf.

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?,_„ye.a On body?

^Signature -Junior ^^dlinical Assistant

PREPARATION . • . v
t

26. What other'means of identification v/ere on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

GH3 plae with body reading "H. Brans tetter EE12401"

27. Condition o?°boiy Badly deeomposad features xmrecogniaable

28. Nature of burial UB Uniform burlap and pins box.

29. Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted abpve?__^__J__._-,___.

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date

Blza Holmes31. Casket sealed by

Signature of Bmbalmer, (Supervisor)

o,

^ B



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body:

Name - - .Serial No.

Co«C 35uth, luf*
Rank Organization

2212401

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery
nouse-Argonne 1232 agie/s/^ontfaueoB

n  , . V- . . 1, ^ 10-7-21 _ Slza Holnes34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) By

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and ̂ tjtat the Report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

36. Remarks

i

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) AP~7.rA'l.

To point of Concentration vl2i32_
(Name) ^

Conveyer ...Signature Shipping Off icer^_/.
G. v'pa'm\, 0'fpr. ..j.,, 3 """

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date.

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name)
Conveyer Signature Shipping Officer.

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Re interred iirgonne 0^ 1232, Oot, 8, 1921,

42. Grave No..^ Gr, 24» •
(Date)

43. Plot

Section

Row

/

G.R.S. Representativi

W^! L.
.  KEfeOKi Oi ,

■  -5

~ i' '' ■
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